## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2956901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORPORATE NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 032075 Frame 0937. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IS FLUORCHEMIE GMBH FRANKFURT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLUORCHEMIE DOHNA GMBH	06/16/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLUORCHEMIE GMBH FRANKFURT
Street Address:	BRUNINGSTRASSE 50
City:	FRANKFORT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-65296

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14004777	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124635000

Email: tlindquist@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF LTD.

Address Line 1: TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006615.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. HAMP
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Hamp/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=14004777Assignment#page1.tif source=14004777Assignment#page2.tif source=14004777Assignment#page3.tif source=14004777Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502910303 REEL: 033429 FRAME: 0085

source=14004777Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033429 FRAME: 0086

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2686345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date
FLUORCHEMIE DOHNA GMBH 01/15/2014			01/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	FLUORCHEM	IE FRAI	NKFURT GMBH	
Street Address:	BRUNINGSTF	RASSE 8	50	
City:	FRANKFURT			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-65296			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type  Number				
Application Number: 14004		140047	777	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: Phone:		!)463-50 4635000		
Email:			, pannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.con	n
į.			the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Correspondent Name:	BAN	INER &	WITCOFF LTD	
Address Line 1: TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE				
Address Line 2: SUITE 3000				
Address Line 4:	CHI	CAGO,	ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			006615.00010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIC J. HAMP		
Signature:		/Eric J. Hamp/		
Date:		01/16/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=PDF - 14-004777 Assignment#page1.tif source=PDF - 14-004777 Assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 033429 FRAME: 0087

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 15 day of January, 2014, by FLUORCHEMIE DOHNA GMBH, having its principal place of business at Weesensteiner Str. Fluorchemic 2, 01809 Dohna, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), to FLUORCHEMIE FRANKFURT GMBH, having its principal place of business at Brüningstrasse 50, D-65296 Frankfurt, Germany ("ASSIGNEE").

GmbH Frankfurt having

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns rights in certain inventions and improvements described 16 JUN 2015 in the U.S. patent application having the title:

## **FLAMEPROOFING**

which application was filed on March 23, 2011 and assigned Application Serial No. 14/004777 and is related to Application Serial No. PCT/EP2011/001454.

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("NOMINEES") the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof ("LETTERS PATENT").

And ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES.

And ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in ASSIGNOR'S name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

	RCHEMIE DOHNA GMBH	
By:	120 cht-chil	
Name:_	Dr. Rocktöschel	
Title:	Manajing Director	

LAW OFFICES

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

10 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL. 60606-7407
312-463-5000

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033429 FRAME: 0089

**RECORDED: 07/16/2014**